representative of the behaviour of assets and liabilities and the group therefore manages its interest rate risk on the behavioural
characteristics of its assets and liabilities.

A principal part of the group’s management of market risk is to monitor the sensitivity of projected net interest income under varying
interest rate scenarios (simulation modelling). The group aims to mitigate the effect of prospective interest rate movements, which
could reduce future net interest income, while balancing the cost of such hedging activities on the current net operating income stream.

The models measure the effect on net interest income due to parallel and ramp movements of plus or minus 100 basis points in all yield
curves.  The sensitivities are illustrative only and are based on simplified assumptions as set out below. The figures represent the effect
of the pro-forma movements in net interest income based on the projected yield curve scenarios and the group’s current interest rate
risk profile.

Change in 2011 projected net interest
income arising from 100 basis points
movement in yield curves (unaudited)

 At 31 December 2010
increase (decrease)

At 31 December 2009
increase (decrease)

+100 basis points parallel   29,533  22,746
+100 basis points ramp  16,321  10,997

-100 basis points parallel  (20,029)  (31,152)
-100 basis points ramp  (13,683)  (24,979)

The scenarios are calculated by first establishing a base case projection for the following financial year using the current consolidated
balance sheet.  The base case assumes no change in volumes or margins across all currencies.  The parallel scenario is calculated by
impacting all interest margins by 100 basis points immediately while the ramp scenario simulates a margin impact of 25 basis points
every 3 months.  The prospective annual differences in net interest income, between the base case and the parallel and ramp cases
respectively, are set out in the table above.  The model is further simplified in the assumption that all currency yield curves rise and fall